

FILED
MAY 19 2008
CLERK OF SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON

NO: 81164-4
Cowlitz Co. Cause NO. 04-1-00819-8

**SUPREME COURT OF STATE OF
WASHINGTON**

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

v.

KENNETH LEE KYLLO,

Appellant.

RECEIVED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON
08 MAY 19 PM 7:49
RONALD R. CARPENTER
CLERK

**AMENDED ANSWER TO PETITION FOR
DISCRETIONARY REVIEW**

SUSAN I. BAUR
Prosecuting Attorney
MICHELLE SHAFFER/WSBA 29869
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney
Attorney for Respondent

Office and P. O. Address:
Hall of Justice
312 S. W. First Avenue
Kelso, WA 98626
Telephone: 360/577-3080

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
I. ANSWER TO ISSUES PRESENTED FOR REVIEW BY THE....	1
1. No decision of the Court of Appeals pointed to in the petition is in conflict with a decision of the Supreme Court.....	1
2. No decision of the Court of Appeals pointed to in the petition is in conflict with a decision of another decision of the Court of Appeals.	1
3. No significant question of law under the Constitution of the State of Washington or of the United States is involved regarding any decision pointed to in the petition.	1
4. The petition does not involve an issue of substantial public interest that should be determined by the Supreme Court.	1
II. ISSUE PRESENTED FOR REVIEW BY THE RESPONDENT ..	1
Does the decision of the Court of Appeals regarding the “appearance of fairness doctrine” conflict with a decision of the Court of Appeals or of the Supreme Court, and does this decision involve an issue of substantial public interest?	1
III. STATEMENT OF THE CASE	1
IV. ARGUMENT REGARDING ISSUES PRESENTED FOR REVIEW BY THE PETITIONER.....	4
A. Review of the Court of Appeals decision regarding alleged governmental misconduct should not be granted.....	4
B. Review of the Court of Appeals decision regarding the aggressor instruction should not be granted.	6

C. If this Court agrees that there is a violation of the “appearance of fairness doctrine”, review of the Court of Appeals decision to remand the case for resentencing before a visiting judge should not be granted..... 8\\

D. Review of the Court of Appeals decision regarding the “great bodily harm” instruction should not be granted. 10\\

E. Review of the Court of Appeals decision regarding the “specific intent” instruction should not be granted..... 15\\

V. ARGUMENT REGARDING ISSUE PRESENTED FOR REVIEW BY THE RESPONDENT 17

A. The decision of the Court of Appeals is in conflict with *State v. Post*, 118 Wn.2d 596, 826 P.2d 172 (1992) and *State v. Chamberlin*, 161 Wn.2d 30, 162 P.3d 389 (2007). 18

B. The decision of the Court of Appeals is in conflict with Court of Appeals decisions in *State v. Bolton*, *State v. Hoff*, *State v. Carter*, *State v. Bilal*, *State v. Dominguez*, *State v. Worl*, and *State v. Newbern*..... 22

VI. CONCLUSION..... 29

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page

CASES

<i>North Carolina v. Alford</i> , 400 U.S. 25, 91 S.Ct. 160, 27 L.Ed.2d 162 (1970).....	24
<i>Snyder v. Massachusetts</i> , 291 U.S. 97, 54 S.Ct. 330, 78 L.Ed. 674 (1934)	6
<i>State v. Bilal</i> , 77 Wn.App. 720, 893 P.2d 674 (1995), review denied 127 Wn.2d 1013, 902 P.2d 163 (1995).....	ii, 18, 22, 25
<i>State v. Bolton</i> , 23 Wn.App. 708, 598 P.2d 734 (1979), review denied 93 Wn.2d 1014 (1980).....	ii, 22, 23
<i>State v. Carter</i> , 77 Wn.App. 8, 888 P.2d 1230 (1995).....	ii, 22, 24, 25
<i>State v. Chamberlin</i> , 161 Wn.2d 30, 162 P.3d 389 (2007) ..	ii,18, 20, 21, 22
<i>State v. Cyrus</i> , 66 Wn.App. 502, 832 P.2d 142 (1992), review denied, 120 Wn.2d 1031 (1993).....	8
<i>State v. Dennison</i> , 115 Wn.2d 609, 801 P.2d 193 (1990).....	5
<i>State v. Dominguez</i> , 81 Wn.App. 325, 914 P.2d 141 (1996)....	ii, 22, 26, 27
<i>State v. Heath</i> , 35 Wn.App. 269, 666 P.2d 922 (1983)	7
<i>State v. Hoff</i> , 31 Wn.App. 809, 644 P.2d 763 (1982)	ii, 22, 24
<i>State v. Kidd</i> , 57 Wn.App. 95, 786 P.2d 847 (1990)	7, 8
<i>State v. Kyllo</i> , at *2, noted at 141 Wn.App. 1037, 2007 WL 4111908 (2007).....	2, 7, 15

<i>State v. Kyllo</i> , noted at 141 Wn.App. 1037, 2007 WL 4111908 (2007).....	4
<i>State v. LaFaber</i> , 128 Wn.2d 896, 913 P.2d 369 (1996)	11
<i>State v. Lopez</i> , 147 Wn.2d 515, 55 P.3d 609 (2002).....	9, 10
<i>State v. Marquez</i> , 131 Wn.App. 566, 127 P.3d 786 (2006).....	14
<i>State v. Newbern</i> , 95 Wn.App. 277, 975 P.2d 1041 (1999), <i>review denied</i> 138 Wn.2d 1018, 989 P.2d 1142 (1999).....	ii, 22, 28, 29
<i>State v. Post</i> , 118 Wn.2d 596, 826 P.2d 172 (1992).....	ii, 18, 19, 21
<i>State v. Riley</i> , 137 Wn.2d 904, 909, 976 P.2d 624 (1999).....	11
<i>State v. Rodriguez</i> , 121 Wn.App 180, 87 P.3d 1201 (2004)	11, 12, 13, 14, 15
<i>State v. Walden</i> , 131 Wn.2d 469, 932 P.2d 1237 (1997).....	11, 15
<i>State v. Worl</i> , 91 Wn.App. 88, 955 P.2d 814 (1998), <i>review denied</i> 136 Wn.2d 1024, 969 P.2d 1064 (1998).....	ii, 22, 27, 28
<i>United States v. Gagnon</i> , 470 U.S. 522, 105 S.Ct. 1482 (1985).....	5, 6

OTHER AUTHORITIES

RAP 10.10.....	15, 16
RAP 10.3(a)(5).....	5
RAP 13.4.....	17
11 Washington Pattern Jury Instructions: Criminal 17.04 at 203 (2d ed. 1994)	12

3 Karl B. Tegland, Washington Practice: Rules Practice, 118 (6th ed 2004)
.....16
